



Data protection information for photo and video recordings in the Balu und Du mentoring programme

1. Person responsible

Balu und Du e.V. together with the provider of the Balu und Du location responsible for you processing your data (hereinafter jointly: "we" or "us"). The contact details of Balu und Du e.V. are as follows: Balu und Du e.V. | Office | Georgstraße 7| 50676 Cologne | Germany | E-mail: info@balu-und-du.de | www.balu-und-du.de. You can find the contact details of the sponsor of your Balu und Du location on our website at www.balu-und-du.de/standorte. If you have any questions about data protection, you can contact both Balu und Du e.V. and your Balu und Du location at any time.

2. Purpose and legal basis

The purpose of the processing is the publication of photographs and film footage in accordance with the consent given for the publication of photographs and film footage. The legal basis is the consent given, Art. 6 para. 1 UAbs. 1 lit. a) GDPR (General Data Protection Regulation).

3. Disclosure of your data

Your personal data will only be passed on beyond the agreed publication if there is a corresponding legal basis. These are, for example, cases in which service providers support us within the scope of commissioned processing according to to Art. 28 GDPR.

4. Storage period

Your data will be stored for as long as the recordings are used by you or you have withdrawn your consent.

5. Your rights

You have the following rights with regard to your personal data collected by us:

- Right to information
- Right to rectification or erasure
- Right to restriction of processing
- · Right to object to processing
- Right to data portability.



Insofar as we base the processing of your personal data on the balance of interests (Art. 6 para. 1 page 1 lit. f) GDPR), you may object to the processing. When exercising such an objection, we ask you to explain the reasons why we should not process your personal data as we have done. In the event of your justified objection, we will review the situation and either discontinue or adapt the data processing or show you our mandatory reasons worthy of protection on the basis of which we continue the processing. Naturally, you can object to the processing of your personal data for advertising purposes at any time. You can inform us about your objection under the contact data specified in clause 1.

You also have the right to complain to a data protection supervisory authority about our processing of your personal data. This also includes the data protection supervisory authority responsible for the data controller: The State Commissioner for Data Protection of Lower Saxony, Prinzenstraße 5, 30159 Hanover, Germany, telephone: +49 (0)511 / 120 45 00, E-mail: poststelle@lfd.niedersachsen.de.

6. Information on mutual responsibility

We have set down the obligations arising from joint responsibility in writing within the framework of an agreement concluded between Balu und Du e.V. and the Balu und Du locations:

- According to the agreement reached, the Balu und Du site is obliged to provide you, as the
 data subject, with the mandatory information in accordance with Art. 13 and Art. 14 GDPR
 when collecting the data and to provide you with the essential parts of the joint responsibility
 agreement (Art. 26 (2) GDPR).
- For the processing of requests and data subject rights (Art. 15 22 GDPR) as well as for informing data subjects about measures taken or not taken in response to a request in accordance with Art. 15 22 GDPR, the contracting party receiving the respective request is obliged.
- Finally, under the agreement, each contracting party is responsible for notifying data subjects
 in the event of a personal data breach (Art. 34 GDPR), engaging and auditing processors
 (Art. 28 GDPR) and notifying the competent supervisory authority of personal data breaches (Art. 33
 GDPR).
- Both the Balu und Du locations and the Balu und Du e.V. are obliged to define technical and organisational measures (Art. 32 GDPR) and to keep a register of processing activities (Art. 30 GDPR).

You can assert your rights arising from Art. 13, Art. 14 and Art. 15 of the GDPR, irrespective of the areas of responsibility defined in the agreement on joint responsibility in the internal relationship, at your choice vis-à-vis the Balu und Du locations and Balu und Du e.V.